

T. Suit 04/13(R. 114/15)

CNR-WBSP07-

Order dated 15-03-2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition for substitution of the legal heirs of defendant no. 2 Alok Kumar Das on account of his death. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff/ Decree Holder filed an application for substituting his wife Mousumi Das, his son Rupam Das, and his daughter Purba Bagchi(Das), as his legal heirs in this case. The petition was seen to the other side of Ld. Advocate as submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. At the time of hearing, none appeared for the defendant on call. So, petition is taken up for hearing. Substitution is most vital for effective passing of final decree in this case. It is therefore for the interest of justice, prayer is allowed and henceforth, the legal heirs of Alok Kumar Das as described above will substitute in his place in this case for all purpose. The plaintiff is directed to file revised plaint in this case and takes step for issuing summon to the newly substituted defendants in this case.

To 07/04/2022 for filing revised plaint and SR and Appearance of the substituted defendants.

Dictated and corrected by,

Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
Sealdah

(J.O.CODE WB 00917)

Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Sealdah.