

**Title Suit 04/13(R-114/15)**

Order dt. 22/04/24

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff.  
Plaintiff files a substitution petition, an expunge petition and a  
petition for under section 152 C.P.C.  
Fix **14+-05-2024** for hearing of the above 3 petitions and  
objection if any in the meantime.

Judge, SCC  
J O CODE- WB 00917