

**T. Suit 04/13 (Reg. 114/15)**  
**CNR No. WBSP07-000964-2015**  
**J.O Code-WB01088**

**Order dated 23-09-2024.**

Today is fixed for commissioner's report.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.

No step is taken by the defendants.

No report has yet been submitted by the Ld. Commissioner.

To 26/11/2024 for commissioner's report.

D/C by me,

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),  
SCC Sealdah,

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),  
SCC Sealdah,