

T. Suit 04/13 (Reg. 114/15)
CNR No. WBSP07-000964-2015
J.O Code-WB01088

Order dated 26-11-2024.

Today is fixed for commissioner's report.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.

Defendant no. 9 files fresh power and also files hazira.

No report has yet been submitted by the Ld. Commissioner.

To 13/12/2024 for commissioner's report.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
SCC Sealdah

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),
SCC Sealdah

T. Suit 04/13 (Reg. 114/15)
CNR No. WBSP07-000964-2015
J.O Code-WB01088

LATER,

Defendant no. 2 (a), 2 (b), 2 (c) file fresh power along with an application to allow the newly appointed Learned Advocate concerned to proceed with the suit on their behalf.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Four separate applications have been filed by the petitioner Subhankar Pal, Sarbani Roy, Arnab Mondal and Sujata Pramanick along with document praying for adding the petitioners as party to the suit as per their prayer.

Copy served.

Let the petitions be kept with the case record for hearing on the date fixed.

To date (13.12.2024) for hearing the aforesaid petitions, W/O, if any
in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
SCC Sealdah

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),
SCC Sealdah