

Title Suit 04 of 13 (Reg. 114 of 15)
CNR No. WBSP07-000964-2015
J.O Code-WB01088

Order dated 18-02-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petitions dated 26.11.2024 and 13.12.2024, W/O if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.

Defendant no. 9 files hazira.

Defendant no. 2 (a) to 2 (c), and the legal heirs of defendant no. 3, defendant no. 4 and legal heirs of defendant no. 8 and 10 are present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiffs filed an application under Sec. 152 of CPC.

Copy served.

Learned Advocate on behalf of defendant no. 9 filed objection against the application dated 13.12.2024.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the defendant no. 9 file an application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed as special chance.

As pointed out by the Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiffs in order dated 13.12.2024 in the sixth line the word 'are' will be replaced by the word 'and' as 'are' was typed due to inadvertent mistake.

D.A to do the needful.

To 04.03.2025 for hearing petitions dated 26.11.2024, 13.12.2024 and 18.02.2025, W/O if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
SCC Sealdah

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),
SCC Sealdah