

Title Suit 04 of 2013(Reg:114/15)

Order No. 138 dated:08/06/2026

Today is fixed for acceptance of Commissioner's Report, W.O if any in the meantime.

Plaintiffs files an adjournment petition.

Defendant no. 2(a), 2(b), 2(c), 3 a(i) 3 b(ii) 3(b), 4 and 10(a) file a petition for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

Defendant no. 8(a) and 9 file an adjournment petition.

On prayer of all the parties, case is adjourned today.

To **03/07/2026** for acceptance of Commissioner's Report,W.O if any in the meantime.

Judge ,
SCC,Sealdah